
 
 

2014 PAN PACIFIC MASTERS GAMES – SAILING COMPETITION INFORMATION 

 

As at Wednesday 27 
November 2013 

 

 

2014 Pan Pacific Masters Games  
Sailing Information – Divisions, Dates and Times  

 

DINGHY’S (Off the beach) - including single and multiple crewed boats 
Friday 31st October  Race 1: 1.25pm start Race 2: 3.25pm start 
 

Saturday 1st November Race 3: 9.55 am start Race 4: 12.55pm start 

 Race 5: 3.25pm start 
 

Sunday 2nd November Race 6: 9.55am start Race 7: 12.55pm start 
 
All of the beach dinghy’s Races will have a maximum Race time limit of 2 hours per Race  

 

MULTIHULLS (Off the beach) - including single and multiple crewed boats 
Friday 7th November   Race 1: 1.25pm start Race 2: 3.25pm start 
 

Saturday 8th November  Race 3: 9.55am start Race 4: 12.55pm start  

  Race 5: 3.25 pm start  
 

Sunday 9th November  Race 6: 9.55am start Race 7: 12.55pm start 
 
All off the beach off the beach multihull Races will have a maximum Race time limit of 2 hours per Race  

 

WINDSURFERS – Open 
Tuesday 4th November  Race 1: 1.25pm start Race 2: 3.55pm start 
 

Wednesday 5th November  Race 3: 9.55am start Race 4: 12.55pm start 

  Race 5: 3.25pm start 
 

Thursday 6th November  Race 6: 9.55am start Race 7: 12.55pm start 
 
All open windsurfing Races will have a maximum Race time limit of 2 hours per Race  

 

DISABLED SAILING DINGHY’S – Open  
 

Monday 3rd November   Race 1: 9.55am  Race 2: 12.00noon 

  Race 3: 2.55pm 
 

Tuesday 4th November   Race 4: 9.55am 

  Race 5: 12.00noon  
 
Sailability Queensland has advised that only two days of sailing will be allocated to the disabled sailing division 
due to safety and health concerns. However, depending on the number of final entries this may change to three 
days. This will coincide with the windsurfing race calendar on Tuesday and possibly Wednesday but no real 
problem will arise as different race areas are being utilised for each division. 

 


